



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 151/2024

Dr. Ashish s/o Rajkumar Bhiwapurkar

Vs.

M/s Himalaya Infra Project, a Partnership firm thr. Its partner.

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's order

.....
Mr. P.P. Kothari, Advocate for the petitioner.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 11.06.2025

1. Counsel for the petitioner seeks time as Arbitration Proceeding is kept before the Arbitrator day after tomorrow i.e. (13.06.2025).
2. Stand over after two weeks.

(MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)