



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 151 OF 2024

(Dr. Ashish s/o Rajkumar Bhiwapurkar Vs. M/s. Himalaya Infra Projects, Nagpur, through
its Partner)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. P.P. Kothari, Advocate for petitioner.

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.
DATE : 24.03.2026.

Heard.

2. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that, by passage of time, this petition has become infructuous. Hence, the petition is disposed of, as infructuous.

JUDGE

Belkhede PS